SECTION 7.2

Dewey 23 Call Numbers for Specific Subjects
Preferred by Black Gold Cooperative Library System

Library of Congress Subject Heading:

A

ACT Assessment

Actors [motion pictures]

Actors [television]

Adobe After Effects

Adobe Creative Cloud

Adobe Dreamweaver (Computer file)
Adobe Illustrator (Computer file)

Adobe InDesign

Adobe Photoshop

Aerobic dancing

Aerobic exercises

African American cooking

AIDS (Disease) [medical aspects]
AIDS (Disease) [social aspects]
AIDS (Disease) |v Biography

Alexander technique

Alzheimer’s disease [medical aspects]
Alzheimer's disease |x Patients |v Biography
Alzheimer’s disease |x Patients [x Care [social]
American Sign Language

AppleScript (Computer program language)
Arduino

Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery
Aromatherapy

Asperger's syndrome [adults]

Asperger's syndrome [pediatrics]

Autism

Autism in children

Automobiles |[x Customizing [custom cars]

Automobiles |x Defects |x Law and legislation [U.S. lemon laws]

Automobiles |[x Maintenance and repair
Automobiles |x Painting
Avian influenza

B
Ballets [individual productions]
Ballets [more than one production]
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Dewey 23 Call No.:

378.1662
791.43028
791.45028
778.52345
006.686
005.72
006.686
686.22544
006.686
613.715
613.71
641.59296
616.9792
362.19697
362.19697
615.82
616.831
362.19683
362.19683
419
005.43
629.89551
355.0076
615.3219
616.85883
618.92858
616.85882
618.92858
629.2872
343.73085
629.287
629.26
614.518

792.842
792.845

[local]



Barbecues (Fireplaces) |x Design and construction

Baseball for children
Bible stories
Bible stories, English (Old Testament)

Blues (Music) [comprehensive: instrumental & vocal]

Blues (Music) [songs]
Bushido
Business enterprises |[x Environmental aspects

C

C++ (Computer program language)

Cakes

Cupcakes

California Basic Educational Skills Test
California High School Proficiency Examination
Camp sites, facilities, etc. ~ [management]

Camp sites, facilities, etc.  [interdisciplinary/desc.]

Career development

Carols [popular Christmas songs]
Carols [sacred Christmas music]
Children’s songs

Christian biography

Christian saints [collected biography]
Christmas cooking
Christmas music [songs]

Cinematographers |v Biography
Citizenship |z United States [x Examinations
Cloud computing

Cold fusion
Color [physics]
Comedy sketches

Computer animation

Contemporary Christian music [popular songs]
Cooking

Cooking [cooking done by children]
Cooking, American

Cooking, American |x California style
Cooking [for people with food allergies]
Cooking [Paleo]

Cooking, Mediterranean

Coronavirus infections

Coronaviruses

Country music[songs]

Counting

COVID-19 (Disease)
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643.3
796.35762
220.9505
221.9505
781.643
782.42164
170.44095
658.4083

005.133
641.8653
641.8653
370.76
373.1262
647.942
910.468
650.14
782.42172
782.28172
782.42083
270.092
270.0922
641.5686
782.42172
777.092
323.62309
004.6782
539.764
535.6
792.23
006.696
782.25164
641.5
641.5123
641.5973
641.59794
641.56318

641.59182
616.2414
616.2414
782.42164
513.211
616.2414



D

Decks (Architecture, Domestic) |[x Design and construction
Diabetes |x Diet therapy |v Recipes

Diabetics |v Biography
Digital cameras

Digital cinematography
Digital photography
Digital video |x Editing
Disneyland (Calif.) |v Guidebooks

[making movies on computer]

Dog breeds

Dogs

Dreams [interdisciplinary: psych & parapsychology]
Dreams [parapsychology/dream books]

Drones

Dwellings [x Energy conservation

E

Ecological houses  [construction]
Ecological houses  [architecture]

Electric cooking, Slow [crockpot/slow cooker]
Electronic book readers

Employment interviewing  [employee’s view]
English language |x Alphabet [teaching]
Environmentalism

Exercise

Exercise for children

Exercise for men

Exercise for older people

Exercise for pregnant women

Exercise for women

Extreme sports

F
Facebook (Electronic resource) [computer science aspects]

Facebook (Electronic resource) [social; & interdisciplinary no.]

Facebook (Electronic resource) [business/marketing aspects]
Fences [architecture]

Final cut (Electronic resource)

Fitness walking

Flash (Computer file)

Flooring, Tile

Flower arrangement

Food allergies (Cooking for)
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690.893
641.56314
362.19646
771.3
777.8

770
777.555
917.9496
636.71
636.7
154.63
135.3
623.7469
644

690.8047
728.047
641.5884
070.573
650.14
428.13
333.72
613.71
613.71083
613.71081
613.71084
618.244
613.71082
796.046

006.754
302.30285
658.872
717
778.593
613.7176
006.696
698.9
745.92
641.56318

[local]



G

Gangs

GarageBand (Computer file)

Gardening to attract wildlife

Gazebos |x Design and construction

Geishas

General educational development tests (GED)
Gladiators |z Rome
Global warming
Gluten-free diet [vRecipes
Gluten-free diet
Gluten-free foods

Golf

Graduate Management Admission Test (GMAT)
Graphic novels

Graphic novels |z Canada

Graphic novels |z England

Graphic novels |z France

Graphic novels |z Japan

Graphic novels |z United States

Green products [for the home]

Guitar |x Instruction and study

[nutritional aspects]

H

Hathayoga [physical yoga]
High-protein diet [Paleo diet]
High-protein cooking [Paleo cookbooks]
Holiday cooking

Holocaust, Jewish (1939-1945)
Homework

Hot rods

House selling

HTML (Document markup language)
Hymns

I

Identity theft.

Identity theft |z United States |[x Law and legislation
iLife

Interactive television

Internet [computer science focus]

Internet [searching; info resources available]
Internet and children [computer science]
Internet and children [searching; resources]
Internet |x Safety measures [safety of people]
Internet |x Security measures [safety of data]
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364.1066
781.34536
639.92
690.89
792.7028
373.1262
796.80937
363.73874
641.56393
613.26831
641.3
796.352
650.076
741.5
741.5971
741.5942
741.5944
741.5952
741.5973
640
787.87193

613.7046
613.282
641.56383
641.568
940.5318
371.30281
629.2286
333.3383
006.74
782.27

364.1633
345.73026
006.7865
621.38833
004.678
025.04
004.678
025.04083
025.04028
005.8

[not 306.742]


http://dewey.org/webdewey/index_11.html?recordId=ddc%3a741.5942
http://dewey.org/webdewey/index_11.html?recordId=ddc%3a741.5944

Inventions

Inventors |v Biography

iPad (Computer)

iPhone (Smartphone)

iPhone (Smartphone) |x Programming
iPhoto

iPod (Digital music player)

Irag War, 2003

J

Java (Computer program language)
JavaScript (Computer program language)
Job hunting

K
Ketogenic diet [cookbook]
Ketogenic diet

Kitchens |x Design and construction [for homeowners]

Kitchens [x Design and construction
[interior decoration/architectural aspects]

600

609.2
004.1675
004.1675
005.265
006.686
006.5
956.70443

005.133
005.2762
650.14

641.56383
613.2833
643.3
747.797

Knights and knighthood |x History [Middle Ages/Medieval period] 940.10883

L
LEGO toys

LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [success in business aspects]
LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [job hunting aspects]
LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [business/marketing aspects]

Linux [on any computer system]
Linux [for specific computer system]
Logic (Computer file)

Low-carbohydrate cooking [ketogenic]
Low-carbohydrate diet [ketogenic]
Lowriders

M

Magic tricks

Massage [for health, fitness, relaxation]
Massage therapy

Mexico |x Description and travel
Microcomputers |[v Handbooks, manuals, etc.
Microsoft Access

Microsoft Excel

Microsoft Office

Microsoft OneNote

Microsoft Outlook

Microsoft PowerPoint (Computer file)
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688.725
650.13028
650.14028
658.872
005.432
005.446
781.34536
641.56383
613.2833
629.2872

793.8
613.72
615.822
917.204
004.16
005.7565
005.54
005.5
005.5
005.57
005.58

[was 004.165]
[was 004.165]



Microsoft Visual Basic

Microsoft Windows (Computer file)

Microsoft Word

Middle Ages [x History

Minecraft (Game)

Missions |z California |x History

Mountain animals

Musicals  [live performances]

Musical films |z United States |x History and criticism

N

National songs
Neurolinguistic programming
New business enterprises

Nook (Electronic book reader)

0]

Operas [concert version]

Operas [single opera: stage presentation]

Organic farming
Organic gardening

P

Patios |x Design and construction [for homeowners/renters/DIY]
Patios |x Design and construction [for professionals]

Perl (Computer program language)

Photography

Photography |x Digital techniques

Physical fitness for children

Physical fitness for men

Physical fitness for older people

Physical fitness for women

Piano |x Instruction and study

Picture puzzles

Pilates method [exercise]

Pokémon Go (Game)

Popular music [songs]

Porches |x Design and construction [for homeowners/renters/DI1Y]
Porches |x Design and construction [for professionals]

Puppet making [handicraft]

Pyramids |z Egypt

Q

Quick and easy cooking
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005.2768
005.446
005.52
909.07
793.932
979.4
591.753
782.14
791.436

782.42159
158.1
658.11
070.573

782.1
792.542
631.584
635.0484

643.55
690.893
005.133
770

770
613.7042
613.70449
613.70446
613.7045
786.2193
793.73
613.7192
794.8
782.42164
643.55
690.893
745.59224
932

641.555



R

Raspberry pi

Reducing exercises

Reggae music [songs]

Reiki (Healing system)

Resumes (Employment)

Rock music [comprehensive; instrumental & songs]
Rock music |x History and criticism
Rock music [songs]

Rock musicians [singers]

Rubber - handicrafts [rubberband crafts]

S

Scholastic Assessment Test |v Study guides

Science |x Experiments

Scientology [as religion]

Scrapbooks

September 11 Terrorist Attacks, 2001

Seven Wonders of the World

Seven Wonders of the World

Shakespeare, William, |d 1564-1616

Shapes

Sign language [including ASL/American Sign Language]

Size perception

Slaves |v Biography

Smoking cessation

Smoothies (Beverages)

Solar system

Soul music  [comprehensive works]

Soul music  [songs]

Spanish language |x Self-instruction [English speakers]

Spanish language |x Study and teaching |x English speakers

Spanish language |x Study and teaching |x Audio-visual aids

Spanish language |x Study and teaching |x English speakers
|x Audio-visual aids

Spanish language |[x Synonyms and antonyms

Spanish language |[x Synonyms and antonyms |v Dictionaries

SQL (Computer program language)

Stand-up comedy [stage presentations-variety shows]

Stress (Psychology)

Stress management

Stuttering

Stuttering in children

Sugar-free diet |v Recipes

Sushi [Fish--Cookery]

Sustainable living

[architecture]
[ancient history]
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005.133
613.712
782.42164
615.852
650.14
781.66
781.6609
782.42166
782.42166
745.57

378.1662
507.8
299.936
745.5938
973.931
722

930
822.33
516.15
419
153.752
306.36209
616.86506
641.875
523.2
781.644
782.42164
468.2421
468.2421
468.34
468.3421

468.1
463.12
005.7565
792.76
155.9042
155.9042
616.8554
618.92855
641.56383
641.692
640.286

[local]

[or 792.23]

[or 641.82]



Swimming pools [domestic; for homeowners/renters/DIY]
Swimming pools [domestic; for professionals]
Swimming pools [domestic — architecture]

T
Tai chi

Test of English as a Foreign Language |v Study guides.
Tile laying  [with tile/terra cotta]

Tile laying  [floors only]

Tobacco habit [x Treatment

Toilet training

Twitter [computer science aspects — how to use it]
Twitter [social aspects & interdisciplinary no.]
Twitter [business/marketing aspects]

U

United States |x History |y Civil War, 1861-1865 |x Women
Urban folklore

Vv

Vaccination
Vaccination of children
Vegan cooking
Vegetarian cookery
Video tapes |x Editing
Vocational guidance

w

Walking (Sports)

Walt Disney World (Fla.) [v Guidebooks
Web sites |[x Design

Weblogs

Weddings |x Planning

Weight training

Word processing

WordPerfect (Computer file)

WordPress (Electronic resource)

World War, 1939-1945 [history]
World War, 1939-1945 [military history]

z
Zoology |z Arctic regions
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643.556
690.8962
728.962

613.7148
428.0076
693.3
698.9
616.86506
649.62
006.754
302.30285
658.872

973.7082
398.20917

614.47
614.47083
641.5636
641.5636
777.55
650.14

613.7176
917.5924
006.7
006.7
395.22
613.713
005.52
005.52
006.752
940.53
940.54

591.70911

[was 778.593]



