SECTION 7.2

Dewey 23 Call Numbers for Specific Subjects Preferred by Black Gold Cooperative Library System

Library of Congress Subject Heading: Dewey 23 Call No.: Α **ACT** Assessment 378.1662 [motion pictures] 791.43028 Actors [television] 791.45028 Actors Adobe After Effects 778.52345 006.686 Adobe Creative Cloud Adobe Dreamweaver (Computer file) 005.72 Adobe Illustrator (Computer file) 006.686 Adobe InDesign 686.22544 Adobe Photoshop 006.686 Aerobic dancing 613.715 Aerobic exercises 613.71 African American cooking 641.59296 AIDS (Disease) [medical aspects] 616.9792 362.19697 AIDS (Disease) [social aspects] AIDS (Disease) |v Biography 362.19697 Alexander technique 615.82 Alzheimer's disease [medical aspects] 616.831 Alzheimer's disease |x Patients |v Biography 362.19683 Alzheimer's disease |x Patients |x Care [social] 362.19683 American Sign Language 419 [local] AppleScript (Computer program language) 005.43 Arduino 629.89551 Armed Services Vocational Aptitude Battery 355.0076 Aromatherapy 615.3219 Asperger's syndrome [adults] 616.85883 Asperger's syndrome [pediatrics] 618.92858 Autism 616.85882 Autism in children 618.92858 Automobiles |x Customizing [custom cars] 629.2872 Automobiles |x Defects |x Law and legislation [U.S. lemon laws] 343.73085 Automobiles |x Maintenance and repair 629.287 Automobiles |x Painting 629.26 614.518 Avian influenza B

Ballets	[individual productions]	792.842
Ballets	[more than one production]	792.845

Barbecues (Fireplaces) x Design and construction	643.3
Baseball for children	796.35762
Bible stories	220.9505
Bible stories, English (Old Testament)	221.9505
Blues (Music) [comprehensive: instrumental & vocal]	781.643
Blues (Music) [songs]	782.42164
Bushido	170.44095
Business enterprises x Environmental aspects	658.4083
C C++ (Computer program language) Cakes Cupcakes California Basic Educational Skills Test California High School Proficiency Examination Camp sites, facilities, etc. [management] Camp sites, facilities, etc. [interdisciplinary/desc.] Career development Carols [popular Christmas songs] Carols [sacred Christmas music] Children's songs Christian biography Christian saints [collected biography] Christmas cooking Christmas cooking Christmas music [songs] Cinematographers v Biography Citizenship z United States x Examinations Cloud computing Cold fusion Color [physics] Comedy sketches Computer animation Contemporary Christian music [popular songs] Cooking Cooking [cooking done by children] Cooking, American Cooking, American x California style Cooking [for people with food allergies] Cooking [Paleo] Cooking, Mediterranean Coronavirus infections Coronaviruses Country music [songs]	005.133 641.8653 641.8653 370.76 373.1262 647.942 910.468 650.14 782.42172 782.28172 782.42083 270.092 270.0922 641.5686 782.42172 777.092 323.62309 004.6782 539.764 535.6 792.23 006.696 782.25164 641.5 641.5123 641.5973 641.5973 641.5974 641.56318 641.59182 616.2414 616.2414 782.42164
Counting	513.211
COVID-19 (Disease)	616.2414

D

D Decks (Architecture, Domestic) x Design and construction Diabetes x Diet therapy v Recipes Diabetics v Biography Digital cameras Digital cinematography [making movies on computer] Digital photography Digital video x Editing Disneyland (Calif.) v Guidebooks Dog breeds Dogs Dreams [interdisciplinary: psych & parapsychology] Dreams [parapsychology/dream books] Drones Dwellings x Energy conservation	690.893 641.56314 362.19646 771.3 777.8 770 777.555 917.9496 636.71 636.7 154.63 135.3 623.7469 644	
E Ecological houses [construction] Ecological houses [architecture] Electric cooking, Slow [crockpot/slow cooker] Electronic book readers Employment interviewing [employee's view] English language x Alphabet [teaching] Environmentalism Exercise Exercise for children Exercise for older people Exercise for older people Exercise for pregnant women Exercise for women Extreme sports	690.8047 728.047 641.5884 070.573 650.14 428.13 333.72 613.71 613.71083 613.71081 613.71084 618.244 618.244 613.71082 796.046	[local]
F Facebook (Electronic resource) [computer science aspects] Facebook (Electronic resource) [social; & interdisciplinary no.] Facebook (Electronic resource) [business/marketing aspects] Fences [architecture] Final cut (Electronic resource) Fitness walking Flash (Computer file) Flooring, Tile Flower arrangement Food allergies (Cooking for)	006.754 302.30285 658.872 717 778.593 613.7176 006.696 698.9 745.92 641.56318	

G		
Gangs	364.1066	
GarageBand (Computer file)	781.34536	
Gardening to attract wildlife	639.92	
Gazebos x Design and construction	690.89	
Geishas	090.89 792.7028	[mot 206 742]
		[not 306.742]
General educational development tests (GED)	373.1262 796.80937	
Gladiators z Rome		
Global warming	363.73874	
Gluten-free diet vRecipes	641.56393	
Gluten-free diet [nutritional aspects]	613.26831	
Gluten-free foods	641.3	
Golf	796.352	
Graduate Management Admission Test (GMAT)	650.076	
Graphic novels	741.5	
Graphic novels z Canada	741.5971	
Graphic novels z England	741.5942	
Graphic novels z France	741.5944	
Graphic novels z Japan	741.5952	
Graphic novels z United States	741.5973	
Green products [for the home]	640	
Guitar x Instruction and study	787.87193	
н		
	612 7046	
Hatha yoga [physical yoga]	613.7046	
High-protein diet [Paleo diet]	613.282	
High-protein cooking [Paleo cookbooks]	641.56383	
Holiday cooking	641.568	
Holocaust, Jewish (1939-1945)	940.5318	
Homework	371.30281	
Hot rods	629.2286	
House selling	333.3383	
HTML (Document markup language)	006.74	
Hymns	782.27	
I		
I Identity theft.	364.1633	
Identity that I Inited States V I aw and legislation	345 73026	
Identity theft z United States x Law and legislation	345.73026	
iLife	006.7865	
iLife Interactive television	006.7865 621.38833	
iLife Interactive television Internet [computer science focus]	006.7865 621.38833 004.678	
iLife Interactive television Internet [computer science focus] Internet [searching; info resources available]	006.7865 621.38833 004.678 025.04	
iLife Interactive television Internet [computer science focus] Internet [searching; info resources available] Internet and children [computer science]	006.7865 621.38833 004.678 025.04 004.678	
iLife Interactive television Internet [computer science focus] Internet [searching; info resources available] Internet and children [computer science] Internet and children [searching; resources]	006.7865 621.38833 004.678 025.04 004.678 025.04083	
iLife Interactive television Internet [computer science focus] Internet [searching; info resources available] Internet and children [computer science]	006.7865 621.38833 004.678 025.04 004.678	

Inventions Inventors v Biography iPad (Computer) iPhone (Smartphone) iPhone (Smartphone) x Programming iPhoto iPod (Digital music player) Iraq War, 2003	600 609.2 004.1675 004.1675 005.265 006.686 006.5 956.70443	[was 004.165] [was 004.165]
J Java (Computer program language) JavaScript (Computer program language) Job hunting	005.133 005.2762 650.14	
K Ketogenic diet [cookbook] Ketogenic diet Kitchens x Design and construction [for homeowners] Kitchens x Design and construction [interior decoration/architectural aspects] Knights and knighthood x History [Middle Ages/Medieval period	641.56383 613.2833 643.3 747.797] 940.10883	
L LEGO toys LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [success in business aspects] LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [job hunting aspects] LinkedIn (Electronic resource) [business/marketing aspects] Linux [on any computer system] Linux [for specific computer system] Logic (Computer file) Low-carbohydrate cooking [ketogenic] Low-carbohydrate diet [ketogenic] Lowriders	688.725 650.13028 650.14028 658.872 005.432 005.446 781.34536 641.56383 613.2833 629.2872	
M Magic tricks Massage [for health, fitness, relaxation] Massage therapy Mexico x Description and travel Microcomputers v Handbooks, manuals, etc. Microsoft Access Microsoft Access Microsoft Excel Microsoft Office Microsoft OneNote Microsoft Outlook Microsoft PowerPoint (Computer file)	793.8 613.72 615.822 917.204 004.16 005.7565 005.54 005.5 005.5 005.57 005.57	

Microsoft Visual Basic Microsoft Windows (Computer file) Microsoft Word Middle Ages x History Minecraft (Game) Missions z California x History Mountain animals Musicals [live performances] Musical films z United States x History and criticism	005.2768 005.446 005.52 909.07 793.932 979.4 591.753 782.14 791.436
N National songs Neurolinguistic programming New business enterprises Nook (Electronic book reader)	782.42159 158.1 658.11 070.573
O Operas [concert version] Operas [single opera: stage presentation] Organic farming Organic gardening	782.1 792.542 631.584 635.0484
P Patios x Design and construction [for homeowners/renters/DIY] Patios x Design and construction [for professionals] Perl (Computer program language) Photography Photography x Digital techniques Physical fitness for children Physical fitness for men Physical fitness for older people Physical fitness for older people Physical fitness for women Piano x Instruction and study Picture puzzles Pilates method [exercise] Pokémon Go (Game) Popular music [songs] Porches x Design and construction [for homeowners/renters/DIY] Porches x Design and construction [for professionals] Puppet making [handicraft] Pyramids z Egypt	643.55 690.893 005.133 770 770 613.7042 613.70449 613.70446 613.7045 786.2193 793.73 613.7192 794.8 782.42164 643.55 690.893 745.59224 932
Q Quick and easy cooking	641.555

R				
			005.133	
Raspberry pi Reducing exercises			613.712	
-	[songs]		782.42164	
Reiki (Healing system)	- 0 -		615.852	
			650.14	[[0:00]]
Resumes (Employment	,	volingtrumental & general		[local]
	-	ve; instrumental & songs]	781.66	
Rock music x History Rock music			781.6609	
	[songs]		782.42166	
	[singers]	6 1	782.42166	
Rubber - handicrafts [[rubberband ci	rafts]	745.57	
S				
Scholastic Assessment	Test v Study	guides	378.1662	
Science x Experiments		8	507.8	
Scientology [as relig			299.936	
Scrapbooks	,]		745.5938	
September 11 Terrorist	t Attacks, 200	1	973.931	
Seven Wonders of the		[architecture]	722	
Seven Wonders of the		[ancient history]	930	
Shakespeare, William,			822.33	
Shapes	a 1501 1010		516.15	
Sign language [including ASL/American Sign Language]			419	
Size perception			153.752	
Slaves v Biography			306.36209	
Snoves v Biography Smoking cessation			616.86506	
Smoothies (Beverages))		641.875	
Solar system)		523.2	
-	hensive work	e]	781.644	
Soul music [comprehensive works] Soul music [songs]			782.42164	
Spanish language x Se	lf_instruction	[English speakers]	468.2421	
Spanish language x St		- 0 1 -	468.2421	
			468.34	
Spanish language x Study and teaching x Audio-visual aids Spanish language x Study and teaching x English speakers			468.3421	
x Audio-v	•	ing ix English speakers	408.3421	
Spanish language x Sy		antonyms	468.1	
	•	antonyms v Dictionaries	463.12	
SQL (Computer program language)			005.7565	
Stand-up comedy [stage presentations-variety shows]			792.76	[or 792.23]
Stress (Psychology)	La		155.9042	[]
Stress management			155.9042	
Stuttering			616.8554	
Stuttering in children			618.92855	
Sugar-free diet v Recipes			641.56383	
	[FishCooker	vl	641.692	[or 641.82]
Sustainable living		L (640.286	
~			010.200	

Swimming pools Swimming pools Swimming pools	[domestic; for homeowners/renters/DIY] [domestic; for professionals] [domestic – architecture]	643.556 690.8962 728.962	
T Tai chi Test of English as a F Tile laying [with t Tile laying [floors Tobacco habit x Trea Toilet training Twitter [comp Twitter [social Twitter [busin	613.7148 428.0076 693.3 698.9 616.86506 649.62 006.754 302.30285 658.872		
U United States x Histo Urban folklore	973.7082 398.20917		
V Vaccination Vaccination of childr Vegan cooking Vegetarian cookery Video tapes x Editing Vocational guidance	614.47 614.47083 641.5636 641.5636 777.55 650.14	[was 778.593]	
W Walking (Sports) Walt Disney World (A Web sites x Design Weblogs Weddings x Planning Weight training Word processing WordPerfect (Comput WordPress (Electronii World War, 1939-194 World War, 1939-194	g ter file) c resource) 45 [history]	613.7176 917.5924 006.7 006.7 395.22 613.713 005.52 005.52 006.752 940.53 940.54	
Z Zoology z Arctic reg	ions	591.70911	